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CHAPTER 559. 

AN ACT to amend section 2 of chapter 107 of the private and 
local laws of 1867, entitled "An act to authorize the appoint-
ment of a phonographic reporter for the circuit court of the 
counties of Milwaukee and Kenosha." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Compensation of reporters and assistants; methods of 
payment. SECTION 1. Section 2 of chapter 107 of the private 
and local laws of 1867, as amended by chapter 47 of the general 
laws of 1871, chapter 226 of the laws of 1877 and chapter 1 of 
the laws of 1883 is amended to read: The sum of * * * 
three thousand dollars * * * per annum shall be paid to 
each of the four reporters appointed for the said circuit court of 
Milwaukee county for the service of * * * themselves and 
assistants, which shall be in lieu of all per diem for attending 
said court, and for performing such other services as the court 
from time to time may direct, and as may be required by law. 
The sum of twenty-four hundred dollars of said annual salary 
shall be paid out of the state treasury upon the certificate and in 
the manner provided by section 2438 of the statutes, as amended, 
and the sum of six hundred dollars of said annual salary by 
the county treasurer of Milwaukee county * * * monthly 
* * • upon like certificate, as provided by section 2438 of 
the statutes as amended, being filed with the county clerk of 
said county. * * * 

Approved July 10, 1907. 
(In effect from and after date of publication.) 


